## Reference Code MS 76

Repository: Georgia Room, Augusta-Richmond County Public Library System, 823 Telfair St. Augusta, GA 30901

Title: Tribute to John S. Davidson 1846-1894

Date: July 6, 1974

Extent: 1 folder

Scope and Content: Booklet about the life of John S. Davidson

Name of Creator: John S. Davidson Masonic Lodge number 677

Administrative/Biographical History:

The material of this booklet details the life and Masonic service of John S. Davidson (June 17, 1846-March 11, 1894). He was a Georgia State Senator in 1884 and 1886 and the Augusta City attorney from 1881 to 1894. The John S. Davidson Fine Arts Magnate School at 615 12<sup>th</sup> Street Augusta, Georgia is named after him.

Conditions governing access: no restrictions

Related resources: